

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3084 OF 2019

Acme Solar Holdings Limited, Gurgaon,Petitioner
Haryana

V/S

Union Of India, Under Secretary, Ministry OfRespondent
Finance, New Delhi And Others

Prashant D. Katkade Gajanan Deoraaji Asole Avinash Dhanpal
Ramteke A.m. Ghare Prashant D. Katkade For/p For Petitioner
Copy Served To Asgi/r-1. U.m.aurangabadkar For/r-1 S. N.
Bhattad Kunal Kranti Nalamwar For/r-3 & 4 For Respondent

**CORAM : RAVI K. DESHPANDE &
MILIND N. JADHAV, JJ**

DATE : 22nd November, 2019

P.C. :

S.O. after X-mas Vacation.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)