



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR.**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3084 of 2019

ACME Solar Holdings Limited

vs.

Union of India, and others.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr Prashant Katkade, Advocate for petitioner.
Mr. U.M.Aurangabadkar, Advocate for respondent no.1.
Mr. S.N.Bhattad, Advocate for respondent nos. 3 and 4.

CORAM :- NITIN W. SAMBRE AND MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, JJ.

DATE :- 5th FEBRUARY, 2025

The petitioner shall remove office objections within four weeks from today, failing which, the petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(MRS.VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)

(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)

Andurkar.