

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3084 OF 2019

Acme Solar Holdings Limited, Gurgaon, ....PETITIONER  
Haryana

V/S

Union Of India, Under Secretary, Ministry Of....RESPONDENT  
Finance, New Delhi And Others

**CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J**

**DATE : 11th March, 2026**

**P.C. :**

None Present, S. O. two weeks for supply copy thereafter issue  
notice to R.no. 4, returnable in six weeks.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**